TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

09/18/2023

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ERNI Elektroapparate GmbH	rate GmbH		Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERNI Electronics GmbH	
Street Address:	Seestrasse 9	
City:	Adelburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-73099	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2697466	ERMETZD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com Nicholas G. de la Torre **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64225.17

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nicholas G. de la Torre Name:

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas G. de la Torre	
SIGNATURE:	/ngt/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0649

900801005

source=Name Change Doc - ERNI Elektroapparate GmbH to ERNI Electronics GmbH effective Nov. 24, 2006#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0650

dated January 26, 2007 11:02 am

	dated January 26, 2007 11:02 am					
	a) Company b) Domicile c) Company's Object	Equity Capital Or Nominal Capital DM	a) General Representation b) Board, leading organ, executive directors, personally liable shareholders, managing directors, authorized representatives and special representation authorizations	Power of Proxy	a) Legal Form, Start, Company or Shareholder Agreement b) other legal conditions	a) Recordation Date b) Comments
$ \cdot $	2	3		5	6	7
	a) Erni-Elektro-Apparate Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung b) Adelberg c) Manufacture and distribution of electric apparatusses		a) If there is only one managing director, he/she represents alone. If there are several managing directors, two together or one managing director and one authorized officer represent together. Special authorizations can be given. b) Managing director: Seidenfuss, Martin, Adelberg, nee 01/30/1966 Authorized by himself with the power to conduct business in the name of the company with himself in his own name or as representative of a third person.	General proxy together with a managing director or with another authorized officer: Herbert Sixl, Heiningen, nee: 09/16/1955 Jürgen Lappöhn, Gammelshausen nee: 11/14/1953	Company with limited liability Shareholder agreement of 07/28/1956, last amended 08/29/1996	a) June 2, 2006 Homa-Braunschweig b)This page has been transferred to EDM for continuation and replaces the previous register page. Released June 2, 2006 Shareholder Agreement: Special Volume Page 91/117 Amendments Special Volume Page 136, 167 Date of first recordation: September 19, 1956
2	b) Firm changed; now: ERNI Electronics GmbH				The Shareholder Meeting of November 24, 2006 has agreed to the amendment of the shareholder agreement in § 1 (company and place of business) With "Elfina Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH", Adelberg	a) December 1, 2006 Grom b) Shareholder Agreement Special Volume Page 188 a) December 12, 2006
					(Commercial Register ULM HRB 531130) A contract of capital gain transfer was finalized to which the shareholder meeting of 11/24/2006 agreed	Grom Capital gain transfer contract and agreement decision: Special Volume Page 191

RECORDED: 11/04/2009 RECORDED: 09/28/2025 TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK
REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0651